
NAME DEPARTMENT ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

Walter Dalton Lt. Governor Hawkins-Hartness 

House 

310 N. Blount St. 

Raleigh, NC 27601-

1008 

  

919-733-7350 walter.dalton@nc.gov  

Al Delia Senior Advisor to 

the Governor 

Office of the 

Governor 

20301 Mail Service 

Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-

0301 

 

919-733-0409 al.delia@nc.gov 

Gene Conti Secretary, NC 

Department of 

Transportation 

NCDOT 

1501 Mail Service 

Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-

1501 

 

919-733-2520 gconti@ncdot.gov  

Keith Crisco Secretary, NC 

Department of 

Commerce 

NC Dept. of 

Commerce 

4301 Mail Service 

Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-

4301 

 

919-733-3449 kcrisco@nccommerce.com  

Dee Freeman Secretary, NC 

Department of 

Environment and 

Natural 

Resources 

 

NCDENR 

1601 Mail Service 

Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699-

1601 

919-733-4984 dee.freeman@ncdenr.gov    

 

Nelson Cole Member, NC 

House of 

Representatives 

 

2012 Carpenter Drive 

Reidsville, NC  

27320 

919-733-5779 nelson.cole@ncleg.com  

Clark Jenkins Member, NC 

State Senate 

 

Post Office Box 310 

Tarboro, NC  27886 

919-715-3040 Clark.Jenkins@ncleg.net  

Dawn Clegg Arvin-Meritor Arvin Meritor 

1000 Rockwell Drive 

Fletcher, NC  28732 

 

828-687-2194 

828-225-0855 

dawn.clegg@arvinmeritor.com  

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:walter.dalton@nc.gov
mailto:al.delia@nc.gov
mailto:gconti@ncdot.gov
mailto:kcrisco@nccommerce.com
mailto:dee.freeman@ncdenr.gov
mailto:nelson.cole@ncleg.com
mailto:Clark.Jenkins@ncleg.net
mailto:dawn.clegg@arvinmeritor.com


 

 

Rick Sholtes General Manager 

Target 

Distribution 

Center 

 

Target Distribution 

Center 

3775 West NC 10 

Highway 

Newton, NC  28658 

 

828-469-1343 

256-642-1754 

rick.scholtes@target.com  

Allen Joines Mayor, Winston 

Salem 

Office of the Mayor 

Post Office Box 2511 

Winston Salem, NC 

27102-2511 

 

336-727-2058 allen.joines@wsalliance.org  

Dan Danieley Manager, 

Burlington-

Alamance 

Regional Airport 

 

Burlington-Alamance 

Regional Airport 

3441 N. Aviation 

Drive 

Burlington, NC  

27215-6374 

 

336-227-0771 

336-212-2457 

ddanieley@ba-airportauth.com  

Patricia Long Vice-Chair 

Logistics 

International 

 

Logistics 

International 

10900 World Trade 

Blvd. 

Raleigh, NC  27617 

 

919-872-7626 pat@logistics.com  

Earl Brinkley Director of 

Global Logistics, 

John Deere 

(retired) 

 

C/O The 

Transportation Store 

5680-A NC Highway 

41 South 

Wallace, NC  28466 

 

910-284-1241 efbsr146@aol.com  

Guy (Buddy) 

Shavender 

Shavender 

Trucking 

Guy Shavender 

Trucking 

Post Office Box 206 

Pantego, NC  27860 

 

252-943-3379 ghs@shavender.com  

Dee 

Blackwell 

Executive 

Director, 

Western 

Piedmont 

Council of 

Governments 

 

Western Piedmont 

Council of 

Governments 

Post Office Box 9026 

Hickory, NC  28603` 

828-485-4230 

828-455-3477 

dee.blackwell@wpcog.org  
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Terry 

Bellamy 

Mayor, Asheville Office of the Mayor 

Post Office Box 7148 

Asheville, NC  28802 

 

828-259-5600 mayorbellamy@gmail.com 

 

Thomas Eager CEO, NC Ports 

Authority 

North Carolina State 

Ports Authority 

2202 Burnett Blvd., 

Post Office Box 9002 

Wilmington, NC 

28402 

 

910-763-1621 Tom_Eager@ncports.com 

John Atkins 

III 

Chair, North 

Carolina 

Railroad 

O’Biren/Atkins 

Associates, PA 

Post Office Box 

12037 

Research Triangle 

Park, NC 27709 

 

919-941-9000 

919-941-9005 

(Fax) 

jatkins@obrienatkins.com  

Jerry Orr Manager, 

Charlotte 

Douglas Airport 

Charlotte Douglas 

International Airport 

5501 Josh 

Birmingham 

Parkway 

Charlotte, NC 28208 

Rebecca 

704-359-4006 

704-359-4030 

tjorr@charlotteairport.com  

Bob Morgan President, 

Charlotte 

Chamber of 

Commerce 

Charlotte Chamber of 

Commerce 

330 S. Tryon St. 

Charlotte, NC   

 

704-378-1330 bmorgan@charlottechamber.com   

S. Gary Teng Director, Center 

for Logistics, 

UNC Charlotte 

UNCC Center for 

Logistics 

9201 University City 

Blvd. 

Charlotte, NC  28223 

 

704-687-3989 sgteng@uncc.edu  

 

Paul 

Kauffmann 

Chair, ECU 

Department of 

Engineering  

 

Department of 

Engineering 

East Carolina 

University 

Sleigh Building, 

Room 214 

Greenville, NC 

27858 

 

 

 

252-328-9645 kauffmannp@ecu.edu  
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Larry Wooten President, NC 

Farm Bureau 

NC Farm Bureau 

Post Office Box 

27766 

Raleigh, NC  27611 

 

919-783-3571 

919-306-6305 

larry.wooten@ncfb.org  

Colonel Beth 

Austin 

NC National 

Guard 

Joint Force 

Headquarters 

NC National Guard 

4105 Reedy Creek 

Road 

Raleigh, NC 27607 

 

919-664-6134 elizabeth.d.austin@us.army.mil  

David 

Willauer 

Senior 

Transportation 

Planner 

 

IEM, Inc. 

3131 RDU Center 

Drive 

Suite 120 

Morrisville, NC 

27560 

 

919-840-1191 david.willauer@iem.com  

David 

Congdon 

President and 

CEO, Old 

Dominion 

Freight Line 

 

Old Dominion 

Freight Line 

500 Old Dominion 

Way 

Thomasville, NC 

27360 

 

336-889-5000 david.congdon@odfl.com  

John D. 

Goodman 

Director of 

Governmental 

Affairs, North 

Carolina 

Chamber 

North Carolina 

Chamber 

701 Corporate Center  

Drive, Suite 400, 

Raleigh, NC, 27607 

 

919-836-1402 jgoodman@ncchamber.net  

Joseph S. 

Stephens 

Managing 

Director, AGFS 

Lighthouse 

District Southern 

Region 

FedEx Express, 6035 

Old Oak Ridge Road,  

Greensboro, NC, 

27410 

336-740-3380 

317-443-9242 

jsstephens@fedex.com  
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